SCD15530 Rev D
FEATURES
❑ MIL-STD-1553 Compatible
❑ 1.25 Megabit/sec Maximum Data Rate
❑ Sync Identification and Lock-in
❑ Clock Recovery
❑ Manchester II Encode / Decode
❑ Separate Encoder and Decoder Sections

this product. No patent licenses are implied.
SCD15530 Rev D
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Part Number
ACT15530XX See Below or Contact Factory
AEROFLEX PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
ACT15530 X X
Package Type
C =  Ceramic DIL (Figure 16)
F =  Flatpack (Figure 17)
L =  LCC (Figure 18)
N =  Naked Die *
P =  Plastic DIP *
Rel Level
B =  Commercial Screening, Operating Temperature  -55°C to +125°C
C =  Commercial Screening, Operating Temperature  0°C to +70°C
 I =  Commercial Screening, Operating Temperature  -40°C to +85°C
M =  Full Military Screening, Operating Temperature  -55°C to +125°C
    Space *
* Contact Factory for Details